TOPRH-W(Wireless) Hardware Manual
M2I Corporation
11-35, Simin-daero 327beon-gil, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 14055, Korea, Tel: +82-70-465-3366, Fax: +82-31-465-3355, www.m2i.co.kr
1 / 18
Thank you for using Industrial HMI Touch panel series of M2I corporation.
Please read this manual carefully to know installing, wiring, operating, servicing and inspecting this
equipment.
 M2I Corporation

11-35, Simin-daero 327beon-gil, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 14055, Korea, Tel: +82-70-465-3366, Fax: +82-31-465-3355, www.m2i.co.kr
6 / 18
2.3 Explanation of Model name
TOPRH 07 00 W D - W
Series Display Size Option LCD Power
 07: 7.0” 00 : Standard W : WIDE  D : DC              W   : Wireless
  10 : Premium  A : AC
Chapter 3 General Specifications
3.1 Power Specifications
Main Body Battery Pack
Battery Voltage Range DC 6.0 ~ 8.4V
Cell Type Lithium-Ion (2S2P)
Voltage Range 7.26V (Standard) 8.40V (Maximum)
Consumption 20W less
Operating time 7 Hours (*Low Voltage Warning)
Charging time 3 Hours (*Full Charge)
Charging Capacity 6700mAh (Minimum) 6800mAh (Nominal)
* The operating time and charging time are based on 25 ° C ambient temperature and may vary depending on ambient
temperature.
** Operating time depends on a number of factors, including usage patterns, wireless coverage, and settings.
3.2 Display Specifications
Type 7” TFT Color
Resolution 1024 X 600
Display Color 16M Color LCD
Brightness Control 10 Steps (Software Tuning)
Backlight LED
Backlight Lifespan More than 50,000 Hours
Display Character Type Supporting Vector Font for Windows, Free Scaling Image Character
Front LED Display Power, Operating, Communication State Display
3.3 Touch Specifications
Operating Formula Analog Resistive Touch Method
Mechanical life(times) About 1 Million
3.4 Memory Specifications
Screen Memory 128MB
Backup Memory 512KB: System buffer (10K Word), Including Alarm/Log/Recipe
Backup Period Permanent
Real Time Clock Built in (by Battery)
3.5 Environment Specifications
Operation Temperature (℃)  10 ~ +45
Storage Temperature (℃)  -20 ~ +60
TOPRH-W(Wireless) Hardware Manual
M2I Corporation
11-35, Simin-daero 327beon-gil, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 14055, Korea, Tel: +82-70-465-3366, Fax: +82-31-465-3355, www.m2i.co.kr
7 / 18
Operation Humidity (%RH) 0 ~ 90 (No dew)
Atmosphere No corrosive gas
Vibration Endurance Amplitude: 10≤F＜25 ㎐(2G) X,Y,Z each direction(for 30 minutes)
Static Electricity Discharge Connective discharge from EN61000-4-2: ±4 ㎸
Shock Endurance 10G X,Y,Z each direction(for 3 times)
Withstand Voltage 500V(Line-Line)
Protection Classification Conform to IP65
3.6 Structure Specifications
Weight (Kg) Main Body (Including Battery Pack): 1.3, Cradle: 0.6
Cooling System Natural air circulation
Case Material PC(Flame Retardant)
Chapter 4 Parts Identification and Functions
4.1 Main Body
4.1.1 External Dimension
TOPRH-W(Wireless) Hardware Manual
M2I Corporation
11-35, Simin-daero 327beon-gil, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do 14055, Korea, Tel: +82-70-465-3366, Fax: +82-31-465-3355, www.m2i.co.kr
8 / 18
F1 (mm) F2 (mm) S1 (mm)
237 205 103
4.1.2 Front Part Names and Specifications
No. Title Description Etc.
① Display LED Power, Operating, Communication State Display
② Front Sheet Front Vinyl Cover Sheet for Damp Proof and Dust Proof
③ Touch Panel Analog Touch
④ Function Switch Connect to external device terminal such as PLC and control contact point User Options
4.1.3 Left, Right Part Names and Specifications
No. Title Description Etc.
① Key Switch